

To,

The Manager - Listing
Dept. of Corp. Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 509026

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Intimations under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (<u>Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, submitted by Dr. Vinay Jain (Promoter) for change in his shareholding as a result of acquisition of Equity Shares of the Company.

You are requested to take the information on record.

For VJTF Eduservices Limited

For VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED

Director

Dr. Raina Jain

Whole-time Director

DIN: 01142103

Date: 20/01/2024 Place: Mumbai



VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED

CIN No:L80301MH1984PLC033922

Reg. Office: B-3, Witty International School, Pawan Baug Road, Malad West, Mumbai-400064
Tel.: 022-61056800 / 01 / 02 Fax: 022- 61056803 Email: vjtfho@vjtf.com,
Website: www.vjtf.com / www.wittykidsindia.com

To,
Dy. General Manager (Listing)
Dept. of Corp. Services,
BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

The Company Secretary
VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED
Witty International School Bldg, Pawan Baug Road, Off S.V. Road, Adjacent To Techniplex,
Malad West, Mumbai - 400064

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (<u>Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers</u>) Regulations. 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to change in my shareholding or voting rights in VJTF Eduservices Limited from the last disclosure, through purchase of shares.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking You

Dr. Vinay Jain Promoter

Date: 20/01/2024 Place: Mumbai

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) $^{\mbox{VINAY DHARAMCHAND JAIN}}$ with the acquirer					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : $ \\$					
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	6078122	34.53%	34.53% 		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			 E		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6078122	34.53%	34.53%		
Details of acquisition/sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/soldb) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	800641	4.55%	4.55% 		
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 					
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	e				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	800641	4.55%	4.55%		

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying vo	ting rights	6878763	39.1%	39.1%	
b) Shares encumbere	d with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise that					
d) Warrants/convert	, ,				
	entitles the acquirer to receive				
	toting rights in the TC (specify tegory) after acquisition	· ,			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	tegory) after acquisition				
c) rotar (a vo vo va)					
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market).		Open Marke	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		19-01-2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before		Rs. 17,60,00,000 consisting of 1,76,00,000			
the said acquisition / sale		equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
		Do 17 (0.00	000	-61.76.00.000	
	al voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 17,60,00,000 consisting of 1,76,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
the said acquisition / sale		equity share	s of Rs. 10 each	L	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 17,60,00	Rs. 17,60,00,000 consisting of 1,76,00,000			
said acquisition		equity shares of Rs. 10 each			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dr. Vinay Jain Promoter

Date: 20/01/2024 Place: Mumbai